South Carolina Association of Governmental Organizations

2024 Programs Fee Schedule

Tax Anticipation Note Program

Financial Advisor
Program Administrator
Bond Counsel

Bond Counsel

Bond Rating
Sponsorship

Trustee

$1.025/$1,000 Minimum: $3,250 and Maximum: $20,000
$0.25/$1,000

$1.025/$1,000 Minimum: $3,250 and Maximum: $20,000
$500.00 for Out-of-Pocket Expenses

Prorated Portion of Moody’s Investors Service Fee
$0.35/$1,000 Minimum: $500 and Maximum: $2,000
$500.00

General Obligation Debt Program

Financial Advisor
Program Administrator
Bond Counsel

Bond Counsel

Tax Counsel
Disclosure Counsel
Rebate Analyst

Bond Rating
Sponsorship

Trustee

$2.05/$1,000 Minimum: $3,250 and Maximum: $20,000
$0.25/$1,000

$2.05/$1,000 Minimum: $3,250 and Maximum: $20,000
$500.00 for Out-of-Pocket Expenses

Not to exceed $5,000

Not to exceed $1,000

Not to exceed $1,000

Prorated Portion of Moody’s Investors Service Fee
$0.35/$1,000 Minimum: $500 and Maximum: $2,000
$500.00

Approved on December 5, 2023.



